PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Illinois Tool Works Inc.	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hobart Brothers Company	
Street Address:	400 Trade Square East	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45373	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12689931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-970-4545
Email: yoder@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLETCHER YODER Attn: Patrick S. Yoder

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITWO:0400/YOD (22614)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick S. Yoder	

Total Attachments: 1

source=22614_Itwo0400_Assignment_HOBART_08MAR2010#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0886

PATENT: Assignment

22614

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereby sell and assign to HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY, 400 Trade Square East, Troy, Ohio 45373, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in United States application number 12/689,931, filed on January 19, 2010, entitled: "AIR HOSE DELIVERY ASSEMBLY WITH INNER LINER," as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company.

March Oc	<i>⊋,</i> ,2010	Mark W. Croll Title: Vice President Patents and Technology Illinois Tool Works Inc.	,
State of Cook))§§		
This Aday of above-named Mark W. C the foregoing assignment, own free will for the purpose (SEAL)	roll, to me personal, who acknowledged ses therein set forth.	Notary Public, State of _	al who executed the same of his Stage Illinois
Notary Public S My Commission Ex		My Commission: 5-/	4-11

Page 1 of 1